

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).25648/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2010 in MACMA No.439/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.NARAYAN REDDY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in depositing cost in Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25651 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in depositing cost in Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee and office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv.

Mr. M. Pravez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in depositing cost in Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee is condoned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master