

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25648/2011

M/S UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.NARAYAN REDDY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25651 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuaib Uddin,Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25648/2011

On behalf of the sole respondent, the learned counsel Mr. S.L.V Vimal Pani has accepted notice and undertaken to file the Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit by next date. Four weeks time is granted.

Service Report in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 is awaited.

Respondent No. 4 reported to be duly served through post.

Report seems to be in a vernacular language. Registry to get the translated copy and submit the same by next date.

ITEM NO.55

SLP(C) NO. 25651 of 2011

Service Report in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is awaited.

Service report of Respondent No. 3 seems to be in a vernacular language. Registry to get the translated copy and submit the report by next date.

List again on 9.9.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

